

GREATER KANSAS CITY LABORERS FRINGE BENEFIT FUNDS

Managed for the Trustees by:
Wilson-McShane Corporation
PO Box 909500 • Kansas City, MO 64190
(816) 381-5727 • Toll Free: (833) 990-9500 • Fax: (816) 756-3659

January 2024

SUMMARY OF MATERIAL MODIFICATION

Dear Participant:

After careful consideration, the Trustees of Greater Kansas City Laborers Pension Fund have made the decision to hire Wilson-McShane Corporation as the Third-Party Administrator replacing TIC International Corporation.

On and after January 1, 2024, all correspondence related to the Greater Kansas City Laborers Pension Fund should be directed to Wilson-McShane's office at the address and phone number listed below.

Mail:

Greater Kansas City Laborers Fringe Benefit Funds c/o Wilson-McShane Corporation PO Box 909500 Kansas City, MO 64190-9500

Physical Location:

Wilson-McShane Corporation 12200 N Ambassador Drive, Suite 400 Kansas City, MO 64163

Hours: Monday - Friday, 8:00am to 5:00pm, Central Standard Time

Phone:

(816) 381-5727 or toll free (833) 990-9500

Although the statements you are accustomed to receiving will be the same, you will notice some cosmetic changes in how the information is provided.

During this transition, your understanding and patience is appreciated.

Sincerely,

Board of Trustees Greater Kansas City Laborers Pension Fund

This announcement serves as a Summary of Material Modifications (SMM) for the Greater Kansas City Laborers Pension Fund. Full details are contained in the documents that establish the Plan provisions. If there is a discrepancy between the wording here and the documents that establish the Plan, the document language will govern. Please keep this SMM with your Summary Plan Description (SPD) for future reference.

Please do not hesitate to contact Wilson-McShane Corporation with any questions.

{00560970;PENSION;BJS}